

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12828/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in MA No. 1035/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANTIDEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on R-1 and 3.R-1 has
appeared and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for
the petitioner has supplied copy of the pleadings to R-1 today.
Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2 by registered post
A.D.

List the matter on 11.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar