

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12828/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/04/2008 in MA No.1035/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANTIDEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 12828/2009

Through the instant I.A., the applicants - petitioners seek deletion of the name of respondent No.2 from the array of respondents on account of the fact that respondent No.2 had remained unrepresented before the High Court. It is also submitted that the name of respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of respondents at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

...2/-

:2:

In view of the above, I.A. No.3 is allowed. The name of respondent No.2 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

| |